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Description Front seat
(driver's)

Front seat
(passenger's)

Rear seat 

Type Manual Manual 6 steps Manual 4 steps 4:6 split

Auto Electric 6 steps - -

Height adjuster Manual ± 25 mm 
(pumping type) - -

Auto ± 25 mm - -

Sliding 240 mm (190+50 
mm)

240 mm (190+50 
mm)

-

Reclining 66˚ (20+46˚) 66˚ (20+46˚) 17.5˚ (7+10.5˚)

Lumbar support 2 steps (standard) - -

Seat warmer
(cushion & seatback)

ON (high, low)
OFF

ON (high, low)
OFF ON / OFF

Headrest Conven
tional 

Up/Down 90 mm 
(15 mm x 6)

90 mm 
(15 mm x 6)

45 mm 
(15 mm x 3)

Sliding 24 mm 
(8 mm x 3)

24 mm 
(8 mm x 3) -

Electronic active 
type

Optional
(tilting, 15˚)

Optional
(tilting, 15˚)

-

Seat belt
3-point, ELR, PT, L/L 3-point, ELR, PT, 

L/L

LH/RH: 
3-point, ELR

Center: 2-point

Grocery hook One One -

Seatback pocket Net type Net type -

1. SPECIFICATION
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2. WARNINGS FOR POWER SEAT
Do not adjust the driver’s seat when the vehicle is moving. Control of the vehicle can 

be lost.
Make sure that your seat is completely locked after adjusting.
Pay attention to the passenger in rear seat when adjusting the seat.
Excessive operation of power seat may cause a problem for other electric devices. Stop 
operating the power seat immediately after getting the desired seat position.
Do not use two or more seat adjustment buttons simultaneously. It can damage the motor.
Be sure to operate the electric seat button one by one.
Do not operate the seat heater for a long time when the passenger is an infant, child, old or 
handicapped person, person with sensitive skin, person under the influence of alcohol, or 
excessively fatigued person. They might receive minor burns.
Do not put anything on the seat that insulates heat, such as a blanket, cushion or seat 
cover.
If the temperature continues to rise, turn the switch off and have the system checked by a 
Ssangyong Dealer or Ssangyong Authorized Service Center.
In the case of the driver’s seat, an excessive usage of the heated seat might make 

you sleepy and could negatively affect your safety.
Do not place anything sharp on the seat. This may cause damage to the seat heater.
Power seats will be operated even when the ignition switch is turned to the “OFF” 

position. However, to prevent battery discharge, operate your seats when the engine is 
running.
Do not use two or more seat adjustment buttons simultaneously. It can damage the motor. 
Be sure to operate the electric seat button one by one.
When cleaning leather seats, never use oil-based solvents such as benzene, alcohol, 
gasoline, or thinner. Or they will cause discoloration and dull the surface of the seats.
Do not forcibly operate any power adjustment switch if the seat comes in contact with other 
object and cannot be adjusted anymore.
If the power seats are not operational, the seats should be checked and fixed before any 
driving.
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Seat assy - FRT
Seat assy - FRT
Seat assy - FRT
Seat assy - FRT
H/rest assy - FRT
Sleeve - H/rest
Sleeve - H/rest
Lever assy - Lumbar SUPT
Bolt
Back board assy -FRT seat
Cover - Seat MTG FRT 
Cover - Seat MTG RR
Cover - Shield OTR

1.
2.
3.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

Cover - Shield INR
Lever - Height adjuster
Lever - Recliner
Cap - Lever
Frame assy - FRT seat cushion
Frame assy - FRT seat cushion
Warmer assy - Seat cush
Warmer assy - Seat back
Sensor - Seat belt reminder
Switch assy - Power seat
Sensor - Head rest
Nut

14.
15.
16.
17.
20.
21.
22.
23.
25.
26.
30.
31.
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Power seat Manual seat

Sliding switch (power seat)

1) Driver Seat
(1) Operation

A. Sliding

Sliding lever (manual seat)
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Height adjust switch (power seat)

B. Height adjusting

Height adjust lever (manual seat)

C. Reclining (seatback)

Reclining switch (power seat) Reclining lever (manual seat)
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Lumbar support switch (power seat)

D. Lumbar support

Power seat: Turn the lever forward to increase the amount of lumbar support. To decrease it, 
turn the lever backward.

Lumbar support lever (manual seat)
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Seat warmer switch

(2) Seat warmer & accessories

Seatback pocket & 
grocery hook

Seat heated wire
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Passenger seat

Seatback pocket & grocery 
hook

2) Passenger seat

Reclining
To change the seatback angle, lean 
forward slightly and raise the lever.

Sliding
To move the seat forward or backward, pull 
and hold the seat slide lever up and move 
the seat as desired.

(1) Operation

Passenger seat

(2) Seat warmer & accessories Seat warmer switch
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Seat assy - RR 1st
Seat assy - RR 1st
H/rest assy - Rr 1st otr
H/rest assy - RR 1st ctr
Sleeve - H/rest
Sleeve - H/rest
Cover - RR seat mtg
Tether anchor - Cover
Housing - Folding lever
Arm rest assy - RR 1st back

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

Cover - Arm rest-FRT
Cover - Arm rest-RR
Cover assy - Recliner otr
Cover - Recliner - inr
Cover - Linkage 
Warmer assy - RR 1st back
Warmer assy - RR 1st cushion
Bolt
Cap
Bolt

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
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1) Operation
(1) Adjustment

Headrest adjustment

Seatback adjustment

To raise the head restraint, pull it up 
without pressing the release button. To 
lower the head restraint, press the 
release button (1) on top of seatback 
and push the head restraint down.

To change the seatback angle, 
lean forward slightly and raise 
the lever. Then, lean back to 
the desired angle and release
the lever.
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Seatback foldingHeated wire

(2) Seat warmer & accessories

Heated wire

Rear armrest

LH

RH
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Seat belt assy - FRT
Height adj assy - FRT s/belt
Dust cover - FRT seat belt
Screw
Buckle assy - FRT

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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Seat belt assy - RR 1st
Double buckle assy - RR 1st
Tongue & buckle assy - RR 1st
Dust cover - RR 1st seat belt
Screw

1.
3.
4.
6.
7.
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The three-point seat belt is mounted on the driver seat, passenger seat, both rear seats. The 
seat belt on the front side (driver seat, passenger seat) includes pretensioner function which 
rewinds the seat belt immediately to protect occupant's face and chest when a strong frontal 
collision occurs.

1) Seat Belt Layout

3-point seat belts
(front seats)

3-point seat belts
(for both sides or all rear seats)

2 & 3-point seat belt (only for 
rear-center) - optional
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Rear (3-point) Rear center (2-point) - optional

2) Mounting Location

Driver side: 3-point Front passenger side: 
3-point
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1) Child Restraint System Type
There are 2 types in the child restraint system.
- Fixing using seat belt
- Fixing using ISOFIX (for the vehicle with ISOFIX system)

2) Child Restraint System Fixing Type

Item Weight Age Fixing 
method

Rear 
left/right seat

Driver 
seat/rear 

center seat
Reversed seat <10kg 6 to 9 months Seat belt U/SU X

<13kg 12 to 15 months Seat belt U/SU X

Forward seat 9 to 18kg 9 to 48 months Seatbelt/ 
ISOFIX U/UF/SU X

Booster seat 15 to 25 kg 4 to 6 years Seat belt U X

Booster 
cushion 22 to 36 kg 6 to 11 years Seat belt U X

U: General child restraint system which should be fixed with the seat belt approved by official 
institute.
UF/ SU: General child restraint system which should be fixed with the ISOFIX approved by 
official/semiofficial institute.
X: Seat which is not allowed to use child restraint system.

-

-

-
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3) ISO FIX
Fixing lower latch▶

There are marks (A), which indicate that 
the ISOFIX for child restraint system can 
be fixed, at the bottom of the rear 
seatback as shown in the figure.
Connect the ISOFIX child restraint system 
(C) to the two latches (B) located at the 
bottom of the rear seat. 
If using ISOFIX child restraint system, the 
seat belt is not needed.
The lower anchor is not installed to the 
rear seat center.
The approved ISOFIX child restraint 
system can be mounted to the vehicle 
with ISOFIX system (lower latch 2 EA, 
and rear seatback anchor 1 EA).

-

-

-

-

-

When installing ISOFIX child restraint system, all the seat belts in the rear seat should 
be inserted to the buckle.
The mounting latches and anchors for the ISOFIX are only for the child restraint system, 
so DO NOT fit any restraint system other than ISOFIX specification, seat belt or other 
device to these latches or anchors.

-

-
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Mounting rear seatback anchor▶

There are anchors (for hook mounting) for fixing child restraint system, on the back side 
of the rear seatback as shown in the figure.

-

Pass the belt of the child restraint over the seatback of the rear seat.
Connect the hook of the child restraint system belt to the anchor firmly, and securely tighten 
the child restraint to the seat.

-
-
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